
Ashtabula County Family & Children First Council 

MEMBERS & OFFICERS 

May 2016 

Patrick Arcaro, Executive Director 
Ashtabula Co. Department of Job & Family Services 
phone:  440-998-1110 
E-mail:  patrick.arcaro@jfs.ohio.gov   
Membership Committee Chair 
 
Paul Bolino, Chief Executive Officer 
Community Counseling Center 
phone:  440-998-4210 
E-mail:    paul.bolino@cccohio.com  
Council Vice Chair (term ends 12/31/2017)Public 
Information Committee 
Poverty Committee 
Trauma Informed Care Committee Chair 
 
Jerome Brockway 
A-Tech Superintendent 
Phone: 440-576-6015 
E-mail: Jerome.brockway@atech.edu 
 
Tania Burnett, Executive Director 
Ashtabula Co. Children Services Board 
phone:  440-998-1811 
E-mail:  tania.burnett@jfs.ohio.gov  
Council Chair (term ends12/31/2017 
 
Mona Burtt 
Family Representative (term ends 12/31/2018) 

Phone: 440-812-0339 
e-mail:  mjburtt@roadrunner.com 
ECCC 
Service Coordination Committee 
 
Patrick Colucci, Superintendent 
Buckeye  Area City Schools 
phone:  440-992-1200 
E-mail:    p.colucci@buckeyeschools.info 
Finance Committee Chair 
 
Christopher DeGasperis, Regional Representative 
Ohio Department of Youth Services 
phone:  330-643-3040 
E-mail:    christopher.degasperis@dys.ohio.gov  
 
Laurie DeVivo, Director 
Ashtabula County Head Start/Early Head Start 
phone:  440-993-7716 
e-mail:    ldevivo@accaa.org  
Early Childhood Coordinating Committee Chair 
Interagency Agreement Committee 
 

Sonja Hunt 
Family Representative ( term ends 12/31/2019 
Phone: 440-855-9320 
E-mail: redsonja3626@gmail.com 
Advisory Committee 
 
Andrew Misiak, Personnel/Program Director 
Ashtabula County Court of Common Pleas 
Probate/Juvenile Division 
Phone: 440-994-6000 
E-mail:  AJMisiak@ashtabulacounty.us  
Program Committee Chair 
 
Jeanne Odell 
Family Representative (term ends 12/31/2018) 
Phone: 440-466-8537 
E-mail:  mtsmddas@gmail.com 
 
Ray Sporito – Executive Director  
Ashtabula County Health Department 
Phone: 440-576-6010 
E-mail: rsporito@ashtabulacountyhealth.com 
Advisory Committee ,  
 
Trevor Sprague-Executive  Director 
Ashtabula YMCA 
phone: 997-5321 

E-mail: tsprague@ashtabulaymca.org 
Poverty Committee 
 
Miriam Walton, Executive Director 
Ashtabula Co. Mental Health & Recovery Services Board 
phone:  440-992-3121 
E-mail:    ashtabadmew@suite224.net  
Finance Committee 
Service Coordination Committee 
 
 
Melissa Watson AACS Superintendent 
Phone: 440-992-1201 

E-mail: melissa.watson@aacs.net 
Poverty Committee 
 
Lynn Zalewski, Executive Director 
Catholic Charities of Ashtabula Co. 
phone:  440-992-2121 
E-mail:    lynnz@doyccac.org  
Public Information Committee Chair 
Poverty Committee Chair 
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Anne Zeitler, Superintendent  
Ashtabula Co. Board of Developmental Disabilities 
phone:  440-224-2155 
E-mail:    anne.zeitler@ashtabuladd.org  
 
 
STAFF 
Cheryl Guyton, Coordinator 
Ashtabula Co. Family & Children First Council 
P.O. Box 1175 
Ashtabula, OH  44005-1175 
Phone:  440-998-8178 
Fax:  440-992-6828 
E-mail: cheryl.guyton@jfs.ohio.gov 
Website: www.acfamilyfirst.org  
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